
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
STATEMENT OF RECENT DECISION ISO MOTION FOR LEAVE TO AMEND COMPLAINT 
sd-555769  

M. ANDREW WOODMANSEE (CA SBN 201780) 
MAWoodmansee@mofo.com 
STEPHANIE L. FONG (CA SBN 240836) 
SFong@mofo.com 
KIMBERLY R. GOSLING (CA SBN 247803) 
KGosling@mofo.com 
JESSICA A. ROBERTS (CA SBN 265570) 
JRoberts@mofo.com 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
12531 High Bluff Drive 
San Diego, California  92130-2040 
Telephone: 858.720.5100 
Facsimile: 858.720.5125 
 
AARON D. TAX (DC SBN 501597) 
adt@sldn.org 
JOHN M. GOODMAN (DC SBN 383147) 
jgoodman@sldn.org 
SERVICEMEMBERS LEGAL DEFENSE NETWORK 
P. O. Box 65301 
Washington, DC  20035-5301 
Telephone:  202.328.3244 
Facsimile: 202.797.1635 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
MICHAEL D. ALMY, JASON D. KNIGHT,  
AND ANTHONY J. LOVERDE 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

MICHAEL ALMY, JASON KNIGHT, and 
ANTHONY LOVERDE, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 
DEFENSE; ROBERT M. GATES, Secretary 
of Defense; DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR 
FORCE; MICHAEL B. DONLEY, Secretary, 
Department of the Air Force; DEPARTMENT 
OF THE NAVY; and RAY MABUS, 
Secretary, Department of the Navy, 

Defendants. 

Case No. cv 10-5627 (RS) 

STATEMENT OF RECENT 
DECISION IN SUPPORT OF MOTION 
FOR LEAVE TO AMEND 
COMPLAINT 

 

 

 

 

Almy et al v. United States Department of Defense et al Doc. 36

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv05627/235103/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv05627/235103/36/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
STATEMENT OF RECENT DECISION ISO MOTION FOR LEAVE TO AMEND COMPLAINT 1
sd-555769  

Plaintiffs, pursuant to Civil L.R. 7-3(d)(2), submit this Statement of Recent Decision to 

alert the Court and Defendants to a recent decision relevant to the issues set to be heard by the 

Court on May 5, 2011.   

On April 26, 2011, the Supreme Court of the United States issued the following decision: 

United States v. Tohono O’Dham Nation, No. 09-846, slip op. at 5, 10 (2011), attached as 

Exhibit A. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
  
Dated: May 3, 2011 
 

M. ANDREW WOODMANSEE 
STEPHANIE L. FONG 
KIMBERLY R. GOSLING 
JESSICA A. ROBERTS 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
 
AARON D. TAX 
JOHN M. GOODMAN 
SERVICEMEMBERS LEGAL DEFENSE 
NETWORK 

By:  /s/ M. Andrew Woodmansee 
M. ANDREW WOODMANSEE 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
MICHAEL ALMY, JASON KNIGHT, 
AND ANTHONY LOVERDE  

 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
STATEMENT OF RECENT DECISION ISO MOTION FOR LEAVE TO AMEND COMPLAINT 2
sd-555769  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on May 3, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

document was filed electronically in with this court.  As such, this document was served on all 

counsel who have consented to electronic service. 

/s/  M. Andrew Woodmansee  
M. Andrew Woodmansee 

 
 


