1	M. ANDREW WOODMANSEE (CA SBN 201780)		
2	MAWoodmansee@mofo.com STEPHANIE L. FONG (CA SBN 240836)		
3	SFong@mofo.com KIMBERLY R. GOSLING (CA SBN 247803)		
4	KGosling@mofo.com JESSICA A. ROBERTS (CA SBN 265570)		
5	JRoberts@mofo.com MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP		
6	12531 High Bluff Drive San Diego, California 92130-2040		
7	Telephone: 858.720.5100 Facsimile: 858.720.5125		
8	AARON D. TAX (DC SBN 501597)		
9	adt@sldn.org JOHN M. GOODMAN (DC SBN 383147) jgoodman@sldn.org SERVICEMEMBERS LEGAL DEFENSE NETWORK		
10			
11	P. O. Box 65301 Washington, DC 20035-5301 Telephone: 202.328.3244 Facsimile: 202.797.1635		
12			
13	Attorneys for Plaintiffs MICHAEL D. ALMY, LASON D. KNIGHT		
14	MICHAEL D. ALMY, JASON D. KNIGHT, AND ANTHONY J. LOVERDE		
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
16	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
17	MICHAEL ALMY, JASON KNIGHT, and ANTHONY LOVERDE,	Case No. cv 10-5627 (RS)	
18	Plaintiffs,	STATEMENT OF RECENT DECISION IN SUPPORT OF MOTION	
19	,	FOR LEAVE TO AMEND COMPLAINT	
20	V.	COMPLAINI	
21	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE; ROBERT M. GATES, Secretary		
22	of Defense; DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE; MICHAEL B. DONLEY, Secretary,		
23	Department of the Air Force; DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY; and RAY MABUS,		
24	Secretary, Department of the Navy,		
25	Defendants.		
26			
27			
28			

1	Plaintiffs, pursuant to Civil L.R. 7-3(d)(2), submit this Statement of Recent Decision to	
2	alert the Court and Defendants to a recent decision relevant to the issues set to be heard by the	
3	Court on May 5, 2011.	
4	On April 26, 2011, the Supreme Court of the United States issued the following decision:	
5	United States v. Tohono O'Dham Nation, No. 09-846, slip op. at 5, 10 (2011), attached as	
6	Exhibit A.	
7		
8	R	espectfully submitted,
9		I. ANDREW WOODMANSEE
10	K	TEPHANIE L. FONG IMBERLY R. GOSLING
11		ESSICA A. ROBERTS IORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
12		ARON D. TAX
13	SI	OHN M. GOODMAN ERVICEMEMBERS LEGAL DEFENSE
14	IN.	ETWORK
15		
16	В	y: /s/ M. Andrew Woodmansee M. ANDREW WOODMANSEE
17		
18		Attorneys for Plaintiffs MICHAEL ALMY, JASON KNIGHT, AND ANTHONY LOVERDE
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
2425		
25 26		
20 27		
28		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE The undersigned certifies that on May 3, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was filed electronically in with this court. As such, this document was served on all counsel who have consented to electronic service. /s/ M. Andrew Woodmansee M. Andrew Woodmansee